"One must first be a human being. All true art grows out of that which is distinctively human."



"Edvard Grieg's profound love for Norway combined with his extraordinary talent made him our great national composer. Yet he believed that great art knows no boundaries, and his music moves people of all nations even today. In the spirit of this great artist, the Edvard Grieg Society strives to foster a deeper understanding in America of the rich cultural traditions of Scandinavia, and to promote intercultural exchange between artists from both sides of the Atlantic."

Per Brevig, Founder & President

## A CONCERT CELEBRATING... A CENTURY OF

A CENTURY OF NORWEGIAN INDEPENDENCE

BOARD OF DIRECTORS Per Brevig, DMA, President Berit Brevig, Vice President & Executive Director Bert Schweigaard-Olsen, Vice President Gro Viul Wood, Treasurer Pamela Cromey, Secretary Chris Brevig, Fundraising Virginia Beam, Membership Chairperson Ingrid Adkins Maria DeBlasio Inger G. Ginsberg Richard Nadelman, Legal Counsel

## HONORARY MEMBERS

Ambassador Liv Morch Finborud Consul General of Norway, New York Ambassador Johan Lovald Permanent Representative of Norway to the United Nations Arlene Dahl Actress Celeste Holm Actress

## **Advisory Board**

John Corigliano Mischa Dichter Ellen Highstein Wynton Marsalis Kurt Masur John Nelson Arne Nordheim Joseph Polisi Claire Rosengarten Gerard Schwarz Robert Sherman Arve Tellefsen David Tcimpidis Paul Turok

## **Sponsors**

Royal Norwegian Consulate General, New York. Norwegian American Foundation, The American-Scandinavian Foundation, Norseland, Inc., The Bay and Paul Foundation, Statoil Marketing and Trading (US) Inc., Norwegian Composers Society, The Oakland Foundation

Edvard Grieg Society, Inc. is a not-for-profit tax exempt organization 501(c)(3) supported by voluntary contributions. Donations to support the society's programs are greatly appreciated. Donations are tax deductible. Please contact Edvard Grieg Society, Inc. 10 Kenyon Court, Norwood, NJ 07648